DUBLIN ROAD WATER PLANT
CHLORINE STORAGE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 690379 - CONTRACT NO. 966

PRELIMINARY PROJECT SCHEDULE
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" [PART 1 - SEDIMENTATION BASIN AND CLEARWELL REHABILITATION 954days Tue W14/04  Wed 4/25/07 Lo
"2 | OETAILED DESIGN SERVICES 32days Tue W1404  Thu 8/11/05 | o v
| Project Initiation / Kickoft Meeting Odays Tue®14/04  Tue 9/14/04 & v
7] 50% Design Compietion 100days Tue 914/04 Wed 12/22/04 !f:E
(7] Design Document Review by City tedays Thu1223/04  Wed 1/5/05 3|
[ 100% Design Completion 30days  Thu 1/8/05 Fri 24105 b;
7| Contract Documents Complete 0days Fri 2/4/05 Fri 2/4/05: T;_:
| Bid Advertisement Period S4days  Sat2505 Wed 3/30/05! ~
= | Bid Opening Odays Wed ¥30/05 Wed ¥/30/05
[ | Bid Review / Recommendation l4days Thud31/05 Wed 4/13/05
BB Legislation / Contract Exacution 120days  Thu4/1405  Thu &/11/05
7| SERVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION 622days  Frisn208  Wed 42507
7] Schedule Preconstruction Meeting tedays  Fri@n205  Thu /2505
KB Praconstruction Meeting / Limited Notice to Proceed Odays Thu@25/05  Thu &/25/05
[ Project Plamning and Scheduling 90days  Fri 826005 Wad 11/23/05
Ea Start Project Construction / Notice to Proceed Odays Wed 112305 Wed 11/23/05
KA Sedimentation Basin / Clearwell Rehabilitation 458days Thu 112405  Sat 2/24/07
EB Project Substantial Completion / Inspaction Odays  Sat2/2407  Sat 22407
[ | Project Closeout / Record Drawings 60days Sun 22507 Waed 4/25/07
K3 Project Final Completion / Acceplance Odays Wed 42507 Wed 4/25/07
[ |PART 2 - DISINFECTION (SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE) FACILITY 1284 days  Mon 5/31/04  Set 12/15/07 g
%]  PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING \ 150days  Mon 31/04  Wed 10/27/04
2 Sodium Hypochlorite Evaluation 19days Mon 5/31/04 Fri 6/18/04
[+ Hypochiorite Presentation to City Odays  Fri&/1804  Fri6/18/04
E Award of Chiorine Project Rescinded Odays Wed &/30/04  Wed 6/30/04
=] Disinfection Altematives Evaluetion Report 32days  Tue 7/13/04 Fri 8/13/04
7] Disintection Repor Submittal Odays  Fria1304 Fri B/13/04
E Disintection Report Review by City 75days  Sat&14/04 Wed 10/:27/04
E Disinfection Report Meeting w! City Odays Wed 10/27/04 Wed 10/27/04
[®| DETAILED DESIGN SERVICES A57days Wed 121/04  Thu 3/2/06
[ ] Project Initition / Kickoft Meeting Odays Wed 12/1/04 Wed 12/1/04
= | 50% Design Completion 90days Wad 12/1/04  Mon 2/28/05
=] Design Document Raview by City 14days Tue1/05  Mon 3/14/05
Kl 80% Design Completion 60days Tue ¥15/05 Fri 5/13/05
E Design Documen Review by City 14days  Sat 51405 Fri /27405
Ea Regulatory Agency Reviews / Approvals 60days  Sat5/28/05  Tue 7/26/05
[ | 100% Design Completion 3l days Wed 727/05 Fri 8/26/05
= Contract Documents Completa Odays  Fri /26/05 Fri 8/26/05
KA Bid Advertisement Period S4days  Sal827/05 Wed 10/19/05
= | Bid Opening Odays Wed 10/19/05 Wed 10/19/05
] Bid Review / Recommendation 14days Thu 102005 Wed 11/2/05
=] Legisiation / Contract Execution 120days  Thu 11/3/08 Thu 3/2/06
S| SERVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION €53 days Fri 3306 Set 121507 g
=} Schadule Preconstruction Meeting 14 days Friame  Thu 3/16/06
=] Preconstruction Meeting / Limited Notice to Proceed Odays Thud1606  Thu 316006
= Project Planning and Scheduling 90days  Friv17/06 Wed 6/14/06
8 Stant Project Construction / Notice 10 Proceed Odays Wed&/1406 Wed 6/14/06
= Disinfection Facitty Construction 489days Thu&/1506  Tue 16116107
=1 Project Substential Completion / Inspection Odays Tue /16007  Tue 101607
Z Project Closeout / Record Drawings 60days Wed 10/17/07  Sat 121507
B Project Final Completion / Acceptance Odays Sat 121507  Sat 12/15/07
= |PART 3- TEMPORARY EMERGENCY CHLORINE SCRUBBER 526days Wed 10/8/04  Thu ¥16/08
S| DETAILED DESIGN SERVICES 332days  Wed 10/8/04 Set /0S5
= Project nitiation/Kickoft Meeting Odays Wed 10/604  Wad 10/6/0¢
% | 90% Design Completion 30days Thu 107704 Fri 11/5/04
=] Design Document Review by City 45days  Sal 11/6/04 Mon 12/2004
] Regulatory Agency Reviews / Approvals 60days Tue 12/21/04 Fri 2/18/05
Kl 100% Design Completion 30days Sat219/05  Sun V20405
%] Contract Documents Complste Odays Sun 32005  Sun V2005
B Bid Advertisement Period A3days  Mon 321705 Fri 4/22/05
(v | Bid Opening Odays  Fri 4/22/05 Fri 4/22/05
=] Bid Review / Recommendation 14days  Sat 422308 Fri 5/6/05
= | Lagislation / Contract Execution 120days  Sal57/05 Sat 9/3/05
%] SERVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION 194days  SunWANS  Thu 31606
=} Schedute Praconstruction Meeting 14days  Sun 9405  Sat¥/17/05
o | Preconstruction Meeting / Notice to Proceed Odays Sat@n17/05  Sat9/17/05
& | Scrubber / Equipment Submittals 45days  Sun9/18/05  Tue 11/1/05
& | Scrubber / Equipment Fabrication and Delivery ' 60days Wed 112705  Sal 12/31/05
=7 Scrubber / Equipment Installation i 45days  Sun1/1/08  Tue 2/14/06 :l
™ ] Project Substantial Comietion / Inspection ; Odays Tue 2/14/06  Tue 2/14/06 o
7] Project Closeout / Record Drawings ! 30days Wed 21506  Thu¥16/06 l':'_—_ll
7] Project Final Completion / Acceptance Odays Thu M16/06  Thu 3/16/06 L
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